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Energy

wmore power to You

Organisation:
BGN Sports Management
Winner's Time: 3h44'08"

Race Dist: 96.20miles / 154.70 kms
Did Not Start:

3

Country: IRL

Deadline: 4h28'57" (20%)
Total Dist: 189.10 miles / 304.09
kms

Did Not Finish: 6

Class: National

Starters: 95

Speed: 25.75 mph / 41.41 kph
Disqualified: 1

Issued:01/05/2016, 17:15
Finishers: 89
Average: 25.41 mph / 40.87 kph

Am
General

berGreen
Classification

96: Hennebry, Conor
Team Aquablue

SDS
Points Competition

96: Hennebry, Conor

Team Aquablue
Wearer: 97: Lacey, Sean
Team Aquablue

Powerhouse Sport

Mountains Competition

13: McKee, Gareth
Banbridge Cycling Club

Campbéll Cairns
Under 23 Overall

10: McGlinchey, Christopher

Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra

Stage Result
Sponsored by Alimay Sports

Place No UCI Code Name Team Time Deficit
1 104 IRL19880113 Richardson, lan UCD FitzCycles 3"44™08"
2 96 IRL19930216 Hennebry, Conor Team Aquablue 3"44™37° @29°
3 97 IRL19820407 Lacey, Sean Team Aquablue 3"44™37° @ st
4 10 IRL19940331 McGlinchey, Christopher Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra 3"44"37° @ st
5 70 IRL19861030 Watson, David North Down CC 3"44"37° @ st
6 1 IRL19860718 Dowling, Mark Asea Wheelworx 3"44M37° @ sit
7 47 IRL19960116 Reilly, Ryan Foyle Racing Team 3"44m37° @ st
8 14 IRL19890425 Watson, Lindsay Banbridge Cycling Club 3"44m37° @ sit
9 82 IRL19801023 Morgan, Karl Phoenix CC 3"44™41° @33s
10 13 IRL19880611 McKee, Gareth Banbridge Cycling Club 3"44™47° @39°
11 4 IRL19810120 McCrystal, Bryan Asea Wheelworx 3"44™48° @40°
12 12 IRL19971230 Curry, James Banbridge Cycling Club 3"44"M51° @y3°
13 98 IRL19940308 McKenna, Sean Team Aquablue 3"45"30°  ©@1mo2°
14 68 IRL19891220 Hamilton, David North Down CC 3"51"16°  ©@7M08°
15 61 GBR19800815 Bye, Andrew Newry Wheelers CC 3"51M16° @ sit
16 40 IRL19970203 McDunphy, Conn Cycling Leinster 3"51M16° @ sit
17 75 IRL19910118 Christie, Marcus Omagh Wheelers CC 3"51™16° @ st
18 22 IRL19960827 Moore, Darnell Caldwell Cycles Omagh 3"51™16° @ st
19 102 IRL19880913 Morton, Eoin UCD FitzCycles 3"51M16° @ st
20 49 GBR19960918 Noon, Sean Foyle Racing Team 3"51M16° @ st
21 80 IRL19950315 McCarthy, David PANDUIT Tipperary 3"51M16° @ sit
22 65 IRL19661011 Woods, Des Newry Wheelers CC 3"51M16° @ st
23 3 IRL19890113 Macaulay, Alastair Asea Wheelworx 3"51M16° @ st
24 85 IRL19910319  Wright, Jody Phoenix CC 3"51™16° @ st
25 16 IRL19720306 Smyth, Cathal Belfast Select 3"51™16° @ st
26 36 IRL19800117 Dolan, Liam Cuchulainn Cycing Club 3"51™16° @ st
27 26 |IRL19840402 McCrory, Joseph Carn Wheelers 3"51M16° @ sit
28 20 IRL19960924 McAuley, Craig Caldwell Cycles Omagh 3"51™16° @ st
29 46 IRL19870311 McLaughlin, Ronan Foyle Racing Team 3"51™16° @ st
30 24 IRL19781205 Buchanan, Mark Caldwell Cycles Omagh 3"51M16° @ st
31 33 IRL19951004 Foley, Dylan Comeragh Cycling Club 3"51M16° @ st
32 79 IRL19670424 Swinand, Greg PANDUIT Tipperary 3"51M16° @ st
33 27 IRL19791127 Taylor, Jonathan Carn Wheelers 3"55m19°  @11M11°
34 77 IRL19730825 Mulhearne, Hugh PANDUIT Tipperary 3"55m19° @ st
35 55 IRL19790922 Parks, Aaron Keevan Cycling Club 3"55M28°  @11M20°
36 107 IRL19800412  Millar, Mark Velo Cafe Magasin 3"55"51°  @11743°
37 21 IRL19840620 Mclntyre, Sean Caldwell Cycles Omagh 3"55™51° @ sit
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IRL19700813
IRL19891230
IRL19930412
IRL19791012
IRL19890620
IRL19901012
IRL19770426
IRL19791013
IRL19780707
IRL19811012
IRL19950914
IRL19761018
IRL19740808
IRL19900519
IRL19710214
IRL19850729
IRL19970310
IRL19820513
ITA19930904
IRL19860208
IRL19961003
IRL19870304
IRL19880610
IRL19821127
IRL19790725
IRL19750717
IRL19970623
IRL19760711
IRL19770716
IRL19810803
IRL19760508
IRL19850825
IRL19671115
IRL19820423
IRL19810519
IRL19950121
IRL19911010
IRL19930608
IRL19920325
IRL19890528
IRL19840317
IRL19880702
IRL19910319
IRL19740922
IRL19820503
IRL19970404
IRL19720415
IRL19751023
IRL19791025
IRL19831207
IRL19720417

O'Gorman, Niall
Davoust, Lorcan
McKinney, Kevin
Finnegan, Derek
Breheny, Joseph
Hylands, Luke
Halligan, David
McCartan, Dominic
Mortimer, Daragh
Clarke, John
Lynch, Eoin
Bankhead, Ryan
Reilly, Dave
Reilly, Mark
McKnight, David
Ferguson, Lewis
Sutcliffe, Cian
Clarke, Niall
Cigala, Matteo
Dwyer, Niall
Blanchfield, Jamie
MacAodha, Nigel
Ambrose, James
Murphy, Conor
Connors, Odhran
Busher, Jamie
Swan, Aaron

Fox, Keith
McCullough, Gareth
Featherstone, Sean
Power, Ciaran
Cassidy, Colm
O'Loughlin, Martin
Quinn, Colm
Aiken, Roger
Fyffe, Angus
Potts, Marc
Adair, Matthew
Delaney, Ben
O'Malley, Terry
McClure, Mark
McVeigh, Ciaran
MckFall, David
Rooney, Fergus
Cox, Stuart
Martin, Kevin
Gray, Alan
Morrison, Peter
O'Neill, Neville
McAllister, Steven
Heverin, John

Belfast Select

South Dublin CC
Keevan Cycling Club
Keevan Cycling Club
UCD FitzCycles
Keevan Cycling Club
Comeragh Cycling Club
Keevan Cycling Club
South Dublin CC
Cycling Leinster
Cycling Leinster
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
South Dublin CC

Asea Wheelworx

Carn Wheelers

North Down CC

Cycling Leinster

Asea Wheelworx

Team Aquablue
Cuchulainn Cycing Club
PANDUIT Tipperary
Velo Cafe Magasin
North Down CC
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Scott - Orwell Wheelers
Scott - Orwell Wheelers
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
MRT-Planet X-Carnac
Newry Wheelers CC
Newry Wheelers CC
Comeragh Cycling Club
Comeragh Cycling Club
PANDUIT Tipperary
Newry Wheelers CC
Dunboyne Cycling Club
Omagh Wheelers CC
Omagh Wheelers CC
Banbridge Cycling Club
UCD FitzCycles

UCD FitzCycles

Foyle Racing Team
Phoenix CC

Omagh Wheelers CC
Phoenix CC
MRT-Planet X-Carnac
MRT-Planet X-Carnac
Cuchulainn Cycing Club
Velo Cafe Magasin
Velo Cafe Magasin
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
Carn Wheelers

3"58M01°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58™M04°
3"58M29°
3"58™M33°
3"58™M33°
4"00™50°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"11M34°
4"16™M38°

@13M53°
@13M56°
@ gt
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@ gt
@ gt
@ gt
@ gt
@ gt
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@ gt
@ gt
@ gt
@ gt
@ gt
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@ gt
@it
@q14m21°
@14m5°
@ gt
@1gMmg2°
@o7MopS
@it
@it
@it
@it
@it
@ gt
@it
@3om30°
@3pm37°
@it
@32M40S
@ gt
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Did Not Finish: 18-Torrens-Spence.J, 45-Moriarty.E, 72-Donaldson.G, 83-Rea.C, 89-Garcia.M, 92-

Moloney.B

Did Not Start: 17-McGrady.A, 44-Ryan.F, 86-Andersons.V

Disqualified: 105-Henry.J

Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes

Team Stage Placing

KOM Cat 3: at 9.6 miles
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Team

Banbridge Cycling Club
Team Aquablue

Asea Wheelworx

Foyle Racing Team
UCD FitzCycles
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
North Down CC
PANDUIT Tipperary
Newry Wheelers CC
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
Carn Wheelers

Cycling Leinster
Comeragh Cycling Club
Phoenix CC

Omagh Wheelers CC
Keevan Cycling Club
South Dublin CC
Cuchulainn Cycing Club
Velo Cafe Magasin
MRT-Planet X-Carnac

Time
11"14™15°
11"14™44°
11"20M41°
11"27M09°
11"33M28°
11"33M48°
11"33M57°
11"37M51°
11"40™36°
11"40™M45°
11"44™39°
11147M24°
11"47M24°
11"47M31°
11148M22°
11"51M36°
11"54™M12°
12"05M58°
12"10M40°
12M21M12°

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 96 Hennebry, Conor 10pts
2 13 McKee, Gareth 7pts
3 98 McKenna, Sean 5pts
KOM Cat 2: at 21.8 miles
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 13  McKee, Gareth 15pts
2 98 McKenna, Sean 11pts
3 10 McGlinchey, christopher 8pts
4 14  Watson, Lindsay 6pts
KOM Cat 3: at 33.9 miles
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 13  McKee, Gareth 10pts
2 96 Hennebry, Conor 7pts
3 98 McKenna, Sean 5pts
KOM Cat 1: at 40.1 miles
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 10 MecGlinchey, christopher 20pts
2 1 Dowling, Mark 15pts
3 104 Richardson, lan 11pts
4 98 McKenna, Sean 8pts
5 97 Lacey, Sean 6pts
KOM Cat 2: at 54.4 miles
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 13  McKee, Gareth 15pts
2 1 Dowling, Mark 11pts
3 104 Richardson, lan 8pts
4 98 McKenna, Sean 6pts
KOM Cat 3: at 79.6 miles
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 13  McKee, Gareth 10pts
2 10 McGlinchey, christopher 7pts
3 14  Watson, Lindsay Spts
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General Classification

Pl+-
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36™
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381°
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47"
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e21
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#
96
97

1
10
14
47
82

104
70
12
13

4

98

102
20
75
22
46
26
36
61
49
68
40
65
80
85

3
33
24
16
79
73
27
77
55

100
21

2
23

107
54
51
93
39
67
30

8
71
15
90
52

6
94
42
53

5
29
87
41
34

ucl
IRL19930216
IRL19820407
IRL19860718
IRL19940331
IRL19890425
IRL19960116
IRL19801023
IRL19880113
IRL19861030
IRL19971230
IRL19880611
IRL19810120
IRL19940308
IRL19880913
IRL19960924
IRL19910118
IRL19960827
IRL19870311
IRL19840402
IRL19800117
GBR19800815
GBR19960918
IRL19891220
IRL19970203
IRL19661011
IRL19950315
IRL19910319
IRL19890113
IRL19951004
IRL19781205
IRL19720306
IRL19670424
IRL19950121
IRL19791127
IRL19730825
IRL19790922
IRL19890620
IRL19840620
IRL19900519
IRL19821127
IRL19800412
IRL19930412
IRL19791012
IRL19780707
IRL19950914
IRL19850729
IRL19770426
IRL19970623
IRL19911010
IRL19700813
IRL19891230
IRL19901012
IRL19761018
IRL19740808
IRL19811012
IRL19791013
IRL19820513
IRL19710214
IRL19750717
IRL19970310
IRL19850825

Name

Hennebry, Conor
Lacey, Sean
Dowling, Mark
McGlinchey, christopher
Watson, Lindsay
Reilly, Ryan
Morgan, Karl
Richardson, lan
Watson, David
Curry, James
McKee, Gareth
McCrystal, Bryan
McKenna, Sean
Morton, Eoin
McAuley, Craig
Christie, Marcus
Moore, Darnell
McLaughlin, Ronan
McCrory, Joseph
Dolan, Liam

Bye, Andrew
Noon, Sean
Hamilton, David
McDunphy, Conn
Woods, Des
McCarthy, David
Wright, Jody
Macaulay, Alastair
Foley, Dylan
Buchanan, Mark
Smyth, Cathal
Swinand, Greg
Fyffe, Angus
Taylor, Jonathan
Mulhearne, Hugh
Parks, Aaron
Breheny, Joseph
Mclintyre, Sean
Reilly, Mark
Murphy, Conor
Millar, Mark
McKinney, Kevin
Finnegan, Derek
Mortimer, Daragh
Lynch, Eoin
Ferguson, Lewis
Halligan, David
Swan, Aaron
Potts, Marc
O'Gorman, Niall
Davoust, Lorcan
Hylands, Luke
Bankhead, Ryan
Reilly, Dave
Clarke, John
McCartan, Dominic
Clarke, Niall
McKnight, David
Busher, Jamie
Sutcliffe, Cian
Cassidy, Colm

Team

Team Aquablue

Team Aquablue

Asea Wheelworx
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
Banbridge Cycling Club
Foyle Racing Team
Phoenix CC

UCD FitzCycles

North Down CC
Banbridge Cycling Club
Banbridge Cycling Club
Asea Wheelworx

Team Aquablue

UCD FitzCycles
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Omagh Wheelers CC
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Foyle Racing Team
Carn Wheelers
Cuchulainn Cycing Club
Newry Wheelers CC
Foyle Racing Team
North Down CC

Cycling Leinster

Newry Wheelers CC
PANDUIT Tipperary
Phoenix CC

Asea Wheelworx
Comeragh Cycling Club
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Belfast Select

PANDUIT Tipperary
Omagh Wheelers CC
Carn Wheelers
PANDUIT Tipperary
Keevan Cycling Club
UCD FitzCycles
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Asea Wheelworx
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Velo Cafe Magasin
Keevan Cycling Club
Keevan Cycling Club
South Dublin CC
Cycling Leinster

North Down CC
Comeragh Cycling Club
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
Omagh Wheelers CC
Belfast Select

South Dublin CC
Keevan Cycling Club
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
South Dublin CC
Cycling Leinster
Keevan Cycling Club
Asea Wheelworx

Carn Wheelers

Scott - Orwell Wheelers
Cycling Leinster
Comeragh Cycling Club

Time
7"26™46°
7"26™54°
7"26M58°
7"27™02°
7"28M58°
7"28M58°
7"29™02°
7"30M31°
7"31™10°
7"31M24°
7"31M57°
7"31M58°
7"32M03°
7"33M33°
7"33M44°
7"35m37°
7"35m37°
7"35m37°
7"35M37°
7"35M45°
7"37M49°
7"37M49°
7"37M49°
7"37™49°
7"37M49°
7"37™49°
7"37M49°
7"37™49°
7"37M49°
7"38™M26°
7"38™M26°
7"38™M38°
7"40™44°
7"41M52°
7"41M52°
7"42™01°
7M42m23°
7M42™24°
7M42m25°
7M42m25°
7"43™01°
7"44™37°
7"44™37°
7"44™37°
7"44™37°
7"44™37°
7"44™37°
7"44™37°
7"45m06°
7"45™11°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7"45™14°
7M45™14°

Deficit
@8s
@q2°
@16°
@pmyps
®sit
@omq6s
@3my5s
@gqmogs
@4m3g°
@5my1s
@gmq o8
@gmy7s
@gMm47°
@gM58°
@gm51°
®sit

®sit

@sit
@gm5g°
@11mp3°
@sit

@sit

®sit

®sit

®sit

®sit

®sit

®sit
@11m40°
@sit
@11m52°
@13M58°
@15m06°
@sit
@15M15°
@15Mm37°
@15m38°
@15m39°
®sit
@16M15°
@17M51°
@sit

@sit

@sit

@sit

®sit

®sit
@18M20°
@18M25°
@18M2g*
®sit

@sit

@sit

@sit

@sit

@sit

@sit

®sit

®sit

®sit
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627 95 ITA19930904 Cigala, Matteo Team Aquablue 7"45m14° @st
63" 78 IRL19671115 O'Loughlin, Martin PANDUIT Tipperary 7"45M14° @st
64" 62 IRL19810803 Featherstone, Sean Newry Wheelers CC 7"45m14° @/t
65" 106 IRL19870304 MacAodha, Nigel Velo Cafe Magasin 7"45™14° @sit
66" 63 IRL19770716 McCullough, Gareth Newry Wheelers CC 7"45™14° @sit
67+ 88 IRL19790725 Connors, Odhran Scott - Orwell Wheelers 7"45™14° @s/t
68" 64 IRL19820423 Quinn, Colm Newry Wheelers CC 7"45™14° @sit
69" 59 IRL19760711  Fox, Keith MRT-Planet X-Carnac 7"4526°  ©18M40°
70" 110 IRL19810519  Aiken, Roger Dunboyne Cycling Club 7"46™07° ©®19M21°
717 11 |IRL19930608  Adair, Matthew Banbridge Cycling Club 7"48™23°  @21M37°
72,5 84 IRL19740922 Rooney, Fergus Phoenix CC 7'58™07°  ©@31M21°
73,% 74 IRL19910319  McFall, David Omagh Wheelers CC 7"58M07° @it
74, 50 IRL19840317  McClure, Mark Foyle Racing Team 7'58™M44°  ©@31M5g°
75, 56 IRL19820503 Cox, Stuart MRT-Planet X-Carnac 7"58M44° @it
76,; 101 IRL19920325 Delaney, Ben UCD FitzCycles 7"58M44° @st
77 58 IRL19970404 Martin, Kevin MRT-Planet X-Carnac 7"58"44° @s/t
78" 81 IRL19880702 McVeigh, Ciaran Phoenix CC 7"59™22°  ©@32M36°
79™" 76 IRL19961003 Blanchfield, Jamie PANDUIT Tipperary 7'59"44°  @32"5g°
80" 32 IRL19760508 Power, Ciaran Comeragh Cycling Club 7"59"44° @sit
81" 66 IRL19880610 Ambrose, James North Down CC 8"00"03°  ©@33m17°
82, 7 IRL19831207 McAllister, Steven Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra 8"03"23°  @36™37°
83, 37 IRL19720415 Gray, Alan Cuchulainn Cycing Club 8"03™48°  @37M02°
84, 28 IRL19720417  Heverin, John Carn Wheelers 8"04™00°  @37™M14°
85" 38 IRL19860208 Dwyer, Niall Cuchulainn Cycing Club 8"17m33°  @50m47°
86" 103 IRL19890528 O'Malley, Terry UCD FitzCycles 8"31M03°  @yhoami7e
87" 108 IRL19751023 Morrison, Peter Velo Cafe Magasin 8"36™14°  @yggmoge
88" 109 IRL19791025 O'Neill, Neville Velo Cafe Magasin 8"36™m14° @/t
Points Competition Mountains Competition
PL No. Name ™ Pts PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 96 Hennebry, Conor 28 1 13 McKee, Gareth 87
2 97 Lacey, Seéan 25 2 1 Dowling, Mark 72
3 10 McGlinchey, Christopher 22 3 10 McGlinchey, Christopher 61
4 1 Dowling, Mark 21 4 98 McKenna, Sean 45
5 104 Richardson, lan 15 5 96 Hennebry, Conor 43
6 73 Fyffe, Angus 15 6 102 Morton, Eoin 36
7 14 Watson, Lindsay 15 7 104 Richardson, lan 24
8 102 Morton, Eoin 13 8 97 Lacey, Sean 23
9 47 Reilly, Ryan 11 9 14 Watson, Lindsay 11
10 82 Morgan, Karl 11 10 20 McAuley, Craig 8
11 70 Watson, David 11 11 75 Christie, Marcus 6
12 20 McAuley, Craig 9 12 46 McLaughlin, Ronan 6
13 100 Breheny, Joseph 8
14 13 McKee, Gareth 6
15 46 McLaughlin, Ronan 6
16 4 McCrystal, Bryan 5
17 2 Reilly, Mark 5
18 12 Curry, James 4
19 98 McKenna, Sean 3
20 75 Christie, Marcus 3
21 68 Hamilton, David 2
22 61 Bye, Andrew 1
23 23 Murphy, Conor 1
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Communique of the Commissaires
Panel

Under 23 Overall
PI # Name Team Time
1 10 McGlinchey, Christopher 7"27m02°
2 47 Reilly, Ryan @1m56°
3 12 Curry, James @4mp0s
4 98 McKenna, Sean @5mp1°
5 20 McAuley, Craig @gM42°
6 22 Moore, Darnell @gm35°
7 49 Noon, Sean @10m47°
8 40 McDunphy, Conn @10m47°
9 80 McCarthy, David @10m47°
10 33 Foley, Dylan @10m47°
11 73 Fyffe, Angus @13m42°
12 39 Lynch, Eoin @17m35°
13 8 Swan, Aaron @17m35°
14 41 Sutcliffe, Cian @18m12°
15 58 Martin, Kevin @31Mm42°
16 76 Blanchfield, Jamie @32M42°
Team General Classification
Pl Team Time
1 Team Aquablue 22"25M59°
2 Banbridge Cycling Club @6M20°
3 Asea Wheelworx @7Mm57°
4 Foyle Racing Team @16Mm25°
5 Caldwell Cycles Omagh @18M59°
6 UCD FitzCycles @o0m42°
7 North Down CC @o7m37°
8 Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra @30m17°
9 PANDUIT Tipperary @32m08°
10 Newry Wheelers CC @34M53°
11 Omagh Wheelers CC @35M38°
12 Carn Wheelers @36M44°
13 Phoenix CC @38M59°
14 Cycling Leinster @41m41°
15 Comeragh Cycling Club @ sit
16 Keevan Cycling Club @45m16°
17  South Dublin CC @49™06°
18 MRT-Planet X-Carnac @1"16M55°
19 Cuchulainn Cycing Club @4"31mo7°
20 Velo Cafe Magasin @1"38M30°

STAGE 1

The following riders were reported on the result as not
having finished stage 1, the finishing times are now listed
below. However, these riders are elimiated for not finishing
within the 20% time allowance (4:26:49):

48 - 4:34:21
19 - 4:56:50
69 - 5:06:30

STAGE 2

Team UCD - Contravention of race regulation no.14 - no
second competant person in team car. - Warning and r

eport to Chief Commissaire prior to start of stage 3.

105: Henry,Joe Velo Cafe Magasin IRL19740212
- Rule 18 - rider holding onto his own team vehicle.
- Penalty - Disqualification.

Team manager Sean McGreevy, Velo Cafe Magasin

- Penalty €40 and relegation to rear of cavalcade for stage
3.

The Panel of Commissaires

Order of team service vehicles

Seq Team

Team Aquablue

Asea Wheelworx
Ballymoney CC Biesty's Centra
Banbridge Cycling Club
Foyle Racing Team
Phoenix CC

UCD FitzCycles

North Down CC
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Omagh Wheelers CC
11 Carn Wheelers

12 Newry Wheelers CC

13 Cycling Leinster

14 PANDUIT Tipperary

15 Comeragh Cycling Club
16 Belfast Select

17 Keevan Cycling Club
18 MRT-Planet X-Carnac
19 Dunboyne Cycling Club
20 Velo Cafe Magasin
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